
INTERESTED PARTIES MEETING 
January 26, 2012 

Guidelines for Active Solar Energy Systems New Construction Exclusion 
Attendees 

 
Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

Elizabeth Maeng BOE—Board Member Runner's Office elizabeth.maeng@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2961 

Andrew Jacobson BOE—Board Member Yee's Office andrew.jacobson@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4081 

Kevin Carunchio Inyo County Administrative Officer kcarunchio@inyocounty.us 760-878-0292 

Pat Powers Baker & McKenzie pat.powers@bakermckenzie.com 650-856-5526 

Dan Nelson First Solar dnelson@firstsolar.com  

Lesa Gofourth San Luis Obispo County Assessor's Office lgofourth@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-5656 

Sanjay Ranchod SolarCity sranchod@solarcity.com 650-332-0453 

Dana Crom Inyo County Counsel's Office dcrom@inyocounty.us 760-872-1169 

Emily Pappas NextEra Energy Resources pappas@lobbycal.com 916-441-5333 

Peter Michaels Peter Michaels Law peter@pmichaelslaw.com 510-547-0255 

Peter Kanter Morrison & Foerster pkanter@mofo.com 415-268-6005 

Diane Yasui BOE—Property Taxes diane.yasui@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3424 

Ken Thompson BOE—Property Taxes ken.thompson@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3300 

David Gau BOE—Property & Special Taxes david.gau@boe.ca.gov 916-445-1516 

Richard Moon BOE—Legal Department richard.moon@boe.ca.gov 949-440-3486 

Dean Kinnee BOE—Property Taxes dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3350 

Mike Harris BOE—Property Taxes mike.harris@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3358 

Michael McDade BOE—Property Taxes michael.mcdade@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3361 

Glenna Schultz BOE—Property Taxes glenna.schultz@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3362 

Sherrie Kinkle BOE—Property Taxes sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3363 



Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE   

Kathleen Kelleher Sacramento County Assessor kelleherk@saccounty.net 916-875-0711 

Staci Heaton Regional Council of Rural Counties sheaton@rcrcnet.org 916-447-4806 

Brian Donnelly Los Angeles County Assessor's Office bdonnelly@assessor.lacounty.gov  

Brent Decker Los Angeles County Assessor's Office bdecker@assessor.lacounty.gov 213-947-9200 

Tim Treichelt BOE—Board Member Steel's Office tim.treichelt@boe.ca.gov 916-956-2754 

Tom Flowers NextEra Energy Resources tom.flowers@fpl.com 561-691-7618 

Anthony Ansolabehere Kern County Assessor's Office ansolabe@co.kern.ca.us 661-868-3260 

Victor Berkland Tenaska vberkland@tenaska.com 402-691-9546 

Sean Downs Riverside County Assessor's Office sdowns@asrclkrec.com 951-486-6766 

Katherine Lind Riverside County Assessor's Office klind@co.riverside.ca.us  

Lisa Randle MEMC Electronic Materials/SunEdison lrandle@memc.com 636-474-5710 

Christopher Cothran NextEra Energy Resources christopher.cothran@nexteraenergy.com 561-694-6473 

Audra Hartman NextEra Energy Resources audra.hartman@nexteraenergy.com  

Casey Tomasiak NextEra Energy Resources casey.tomasiak@nexteraenergy.com  

Chad Kennedy NextEra Energy Resources chad.kennedy@nexteraenergy.com  

Robert Scanlan NextEra Energy Resources robert.scanlan@nexteraenergy.com  

Robert Stephens NextEra Energy Resources robert.stephens@nexteraenergy.com  

Wolfram Pohl Orrick wpohl@orrick.com 415-773-4252 

Lilly Leas NextEra Energy Resources lillian.leas@nexteraenergy.com  
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